

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11184/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2007 in MO No.1695/2007
in Appeal No. 428/2007 in SUIT No. 2792/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

REGR., HANDLOOM & TEX.COOP. SOCIETIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY S. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, extension of time, permission to
place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Rai, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Jyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
No.17 Mr. S.N. Vimadalal, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERTime is extended till 31.01.2008, as a last chance, to
comply with the order dated 20.07.2007. In case, it is not done,

the necessary consequences shall follow.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master